506238320 09/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6285064

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| UNIVERSITY OF UTAH | 09/04/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 615 ARAPEEN DRIVE                      |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 310                              |
| City:             | SALT LAKE CITY                         |
| State/Country:    | UTAH                                   |
| Postal Code:      | 84108                                  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16529270 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2155683100 Phone:

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 101900.002246/2019-0219 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARYANN DEVINE          |
| SIGNATURE:              | /MaryAnn Devine/        |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/04/2020              |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Utah\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Utah Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053696 FRAME: 0940 506238320

Docket No:

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the University of Utah, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at Salt Lake City, Utah is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent entitled UNDERSTANDING NETWORK ENTITY RELATIONSHIPS USING EMULATION BASED CONTINUOUS LEARNING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 16/529,270 on August 1, 2019, which application is incorporated herein by this reference; and the invention therein described; and

Whereas, University of Utah Research Foundation, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Dr., Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by University of Utah Research Foundation to the University of Utah and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the University of Utah has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said University of Utah Research Foundation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by University of Utah Research Foundation for its own use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the University of Utah if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The University of Utah hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said University of Utah Research Foundation as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said University of Utah Research Foundation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 053696 FRAME: 0941

**RECORDED: 09/04/2020** 

|                     | University of Utah has caused the hand of its proper representative to day of September, 2020. |
|---------------------|--|
|                     | UNIVERSITY OF UTAH   |
|                     | By Enc faulsun  2A222E523H 4C24C8 Eric S. Paulsen, Esq. Associate Director, Contracts          |
| STATE OF UTAH       | )<br>: ss  |
| COUNTY OF SALT LAKE |  |
|                     | appeared Eric S. Paulsen and acknowledged the foregoing and deed this day of, 202              |
|                     | Notary Public  |

PATENT REEL: 053696 FRAME: 0942